City of Choctaw - Choctaw Utilities Authority FY 2024 Fee Schedule

	Resolution	Effective Date	Ordinance	Effective Date	Choctaw <u>Municipal Code</u>	State Statute	Fee Amount	Amended
Bouse Sports Complex Fees:								
GATE FEE					1-111			
General Admission (12-64 years old)							\$ 5.00	
Military & Senior Admission (65 and up)							\$ 3.00	
Children's Admission (11 and under)							FREE	
GATE FEE TOURNAMENT	19-12	6/18/2019			1-111		TREE	
General Admission (12-64 years old)		0.10.2015					\$ 6.00	
Military & Senior Admission (65 and up)							\$ 4.00	
Children's Admission (11 and under)							FREE	
PRACTICE FIELD RENTAL	19-12	6/18/2019			1-111		TICE	
Per Hour	20-18	7/1/2020			1 111		\$ 50.00	6/2/2020
Per Half Hour	20-18	7/1/2020					\$ 25.00	6/2/2020
FIELD/COMPLEX RENTAL	19-12	6/18/2019			1-111		\$ 25.00	0/2/2020
FIELD RENTAL (INDIVIDUAL) GROUP 1	17 12	0/10/2019			1 111			
Games/Tournament								
Per Field, Per Day	20-18	7/1/2020					\$ 180.00	6/2/2020
Per Field on Friday Nights (3 games or less on each field)	20-18	7/1/2020					\$ 120.00	6/2/2020
Camps/Clinics	20 10	77172020					\$ 120.00	0/2/2020
Per Field, Per Day	20-18	7/1/2020					\$ 180.00	6/2/2020
FIELD RENTAL (PHILANTHROPIC/NON-PROFIT 501 C-3) GROUP 2	20 10	77 172020			1-111		\$ 160.00	0/2/2020
Games/Tournament					1 111			
Per game scheduled	20-18	7/1/2020					\$ 40.00	6/2/2020
Camps/Clinics	20 10	77 17 2020					¥ 40.00	0/2/2020
Per Field, Per Day	20-18	7/1/2020					\$ 180.00	6/2/2020
TOURNAMENT FACILITY RENTAL (COMMERCIAL) GROUP 3	20 10	7/1/2020			1-111		\$ 160,00	0/2/2020
(REQUIRES COUNCIL APPROVAL OF AGREEMENT)					1 111		PER AGRMT.	
TOURNAMENT FACILITY RENTAL (CIVIC/MUNICPAL/SCHOOLS) GROUP 4					1-111		TER MORWIT.	
(REQUIRES COUNCIL APPROVAL OF AGREEMENT)	01 4						PER AGRMT.	
LEAGUE FEES					1-111		TER AGRAT.	
Spring Youth Baseball & Softball League, Per Player	20-18	7/1/2020			1 111		\$ 40.00	6/2/2020
Fall Youth Baseball & Softball League, Per Player	20-18	7/1/2020					\$ 30.00	6/2/2020
Youth Flag Football & Cheer League, Per Player	20 10	77172020					\$ 50.00	0/2/2020
Adult Softball League, Per Team							\$ 325.00	
Adult Kickball League, Per Team							\$ 250.00	
Coach Background Check							\$ 10.00	
TOURNAMENT FEES (HOSTED BY CITY)					1-111		Ψ 10.00	
Regular weekend Baseball & Softball					1 111		\$25.00 - \$450.00	
Variation depends on amount of games offered							\$25.00 - \$450.00	
(State, Regional and World Series Play Tournament fees sest by gove	erning sanction)							
RV SPACE RENTAL	annig sanction)							
Per Day	20-31						\$ 10.00	7/21/2020
Per Weekend (Friday - Sunday)	20-31						\$ 20.00	7/21/2020
Ter weekend (Friday - Sunday)	20-31						φ 20.00	772172020

City of Choctaw - Choctaw Utilities Authority FY 2023 Fee Schedule

Bouse Sports Complex Fees: Amendment History:	Resolution Effective Date Ordinance Effective Date Municipal Code State Statute Fee Amount Amended					
Res 19-12, Adopted 6/18/2019	Added Gate Fee for Tournaments, Increased Practice Field Rental, Increased Field/Complex Rental, Identified Spring Baseball/Softball					
Res 18-06, Adopted 5/15/2018	Added Bouse Fees to Fee Schedule					
Res 20-18, Adopted 6/2/2020	Removed Concession Fees (contracted services), amended fees					
Res 20-31, Adopted 7/21/20	Added RV Space Rental					